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Features PIVOT SHOWER DOOR

Codes/Standards Applicable

Specified model meets or exceeds the following:

Multiple configuration options for opening widths from K-70 5800

30" (76.2 cm) to 72" (182.9 cm)
Walk through height of 75” (190.5 cm) ALSO K-705802, K-705804, K-705806

Available in 1/4” (6 mm) or 3/8” (1 cm) thick
tempered glass /

Optional steam-sealing enclosure
Easy adjustment for out-of-plumb conditions

CleanCoatg, glass coating for easy glass care and <
maintenance
3" (7.6 cm) width adjustment H

1/2” (1.3 cm) height adjustment
3/8” (1 cm) out-of-plumb adjustment

ANSI Z97.1 (tempered glass)
Colors/Finishes
e SH: Bright Silver
e NX: Brushed Nickel
e ABV: Brushed Bronze

Specified Model

Model Description Application| Glass Thickness Frame Finishes/Colors

K-705800-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Q SH QO NX | QABV
K-705802-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Q SH QNX | QABV
K-705804-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Q SH O NX | QABV
K-705806-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Qa SH A NX |QABV
K-705808-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Q SH QNX [QABV
K-705810-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Q SH Q NX | QABV
K-705812-L Pivot shower door Shower 1/4” (6 mm) Q SH Q NX | QABV
K-705814-L Pivot shower door Shower 3/8” (10 mm) Q SH Q NX | QABV
K-705816-L Pivot shower door Shower 3/8” (10 mm) Q SH QNX | QABV

Product Specification

The pivot shower door shall offer multiple configuration options for opening widths from 30” (76.2 cm) to 72” (182.9 cm). Product
shall have pivot panel with a walk through height of 75” (190.5 cm). Product shall be available in 1/4” (6 mm) or 3/8” (10 mm)
thick tempered glass. Product shall have optional steam-sealing enclosure and CleanCoatm glass coating for easy glass care
and maintenance. Product shall be easy adjustment for out-of-plumb conditions. Product shall have 3” (7.6 cm) of width
adjustment, 1/2” (1.3 cm) height adjustment, and 3/8” (1 cm) of out-of-plumb adjustment. Pivot shower door shall be Kohler
Model K- - .
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Model

Description

Application

Glass Thickness

Frame Finishes/Colors

K-705818-L

Pivot shower door

Shower

3/8” (10 mm)

Q SH 0 NX

0 ABV

K-705820-L

Pivot shower door

Shower

3/8” (10 mm)

Q SH 0 NX

0 ABV

K-705822-L

Pivot shower door

Shower

3/8” (10 mm)

Q SH 0 NX

U ABV

K-705824-L

Pivot shower door

Shower

3/8” (10 mm)

Q SH 0 NX

0 ABV

K-705826-L

Pivot shower door

Shower

3/8” (10 mm)

Q SH O NX | QABV

Installation Notes

Install this product according to the installation guide.
NOTICE: To install as a steam enclosure, the typical vertical
opening for a steam door is 76-3/4” (195 cm) with a minimum
height of 76-5/8” (194.6 cm) and a maximum height of 77”

(195.6 cm).

NOTICE: To install as a non-steam enclosure, the vertical
opening should be 76-5/8” (194.6 cm) or greater.

Recommended two person installation.

Model

A (Min-Max)

B (Min-Max)

C [

K-705800
K-705814

30" (76.2 cm) -
33" (83.8 cm)

20-1/4" (51.4 cm) -

23-1/4" (59.1 cm)

6-1/2"

(16.5 cm)

K-705802
K-705816

33" (83.8 cm) -
36" (91.4 cm)

20-1/4" (51.4 cm) -

23-1/4" (59.1 cm)

9-1/2"
(24.1 cm)

K-705804
K-705818

36" (91.4 cm) -
39" (99.1 cm)

23-1/4" (59.1 cm) -

26-1/4" (66.7 cm)

9-1/2"
(24.1 cm)

K-705806
K-705820

39" (99.1 cm) -
42" (106.7 cm)

23-1/4" (59.1 cm) -

26-1/4" (66.7 cm)

12-1/2"
(31.8 cm)

K-705808
K-705822

45" (114.3 cm) -
48" (121.9 cm)

29-1/4" (74.3 cm) -

32-1/4" (81.9 cm)

12-1/2"
(31.8 cm)

K-705810
K-705824

57" (144.8 cm) -
60" (152.4 cm)

29-1/4" (74.3 cm) -

32-1/4" (81.9 cm)

24-1/2"
(62.2 cm)

K-705812
K-705826

69" (175.3 cm) -
72" (182.9 cm)

29-1/4" (74.3 cm) -

32-1/4" (81.9 cm)

36-1/2"
(92.7 cm)

76" (193 cm)

Product Diagram

(4.9 cm)

PIVOT SHOWER DOOR
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