

#### **Features**

- Multiple configuration options for opening widths from 30" (76.2 cm) to 72" (182.9 cm)
- Walk through height of 75" (190.5 cm)
- Available in 1/4" (6 mm) or 3/8" (1 cm) thick tempered glass
- Optional steam-sealing enclosure
- Easy adjustment for out-of-plumb conditions
- CleanCoat<sub>®</sub> glass coating for easy glass care and maintenance
- 3" (7.6 cm) width adjustment
- 1/2" (1.3 cm) height adjustment
- 3/8" (1 cm) out-of-plumb adjustment

## **Codes/Standards Applicable**

Specified model meets or exceeds the following:

• ANSI Z97.1 (tempered glass)

PIVOT SHOWER DOOR K-705800 ALSO K-705802, K-705804, K-705806



### Colors/Finishes

· SH: Bright Silver

NX: Brushed Nickel

ABV: Brushed Bronze

## **Specified Model**

Model	Description	Application	Glass Thickness	Frame Fir	Frame Finishes/Colors	
K-705800-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705802-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□NX	□ ABV
K-705804-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□NX	□ ABV
K-705806-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□NX	□ ABV
K-705808-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□NX	□ ABV
K-705810-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□NX	□ ABV
K-705812-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	1/4" (6 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705814-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705816-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□SH	□NX	□ ABV

# **Product Specification**

The pivot shower door shall offer multiple configuration options for opening widths from 30″ (76.2 cm) to 72″ (182.9 cm). Product shall have pivot panel with a walk through height of 75″ (190.5 cm). Product shall be available in 1/4″ (6 mm) or 3/8″ (10 mm) thick tempered glass. Product shall have optional steam-sealing enclosure and CleanCoat™ glass coating for easy glass care and maintenance. Product shall be easy adjustment for out-of-plumb conditions. Product shall have 3″ (7.6 cm) of width adjustment, 1/2″ (1.3 cm) height adjustment, and 3/8″ (1 cm) of out-of-plumb adjustment. Pivot shower door shall be Kohler Model K-

www.kohler.com

Model	Description	Application	Glass Thickness	Frame Finishes/Colors		
K-705818-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705820-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705822-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705824-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□ SH	□ NX	□ ABV
K-705826-L	Pivot shower door	Shower	3/8" (10 mm)	□ SH	□NX	□ ABV

#### **Installation Notes**

Install this product according to the installation guide.

**NOTICE:** To install as a steam enclosure, the typical vertical opening for a steam door is 76-3/4" (195 cm) with a minimum height of 76-5/8" (194.6 cm) and a maximum height of 77" (195.6 cm).

**NOTICE:** To install as a non-steam enclosure, the vertical opening should be 76-5/8" (194.6 cm) or greater.

Recommended two person installation.

Model	A (Min-Max)	B (Min-Max)	С	]			I	
K-705800 K-705814	30" (76.2 cm) - 33" (83.8 cm)	20-1/4" (51.4 cm) - 23-1/4" (59.1 cm)	6-1/2" (16.5 cm)	_		<u> </u>		
K-705802 K-705816	33" (83.8 cm) - 36" (91.4 cm)	20-1/4" (51.4 cm) - 23-1/4" (59.1 cm)	9-1/2" (24.1 cm)					
K-705804 K-705818	36" (91.4 cm) - 39" (99.1 cm)	23-1/4" (59.1 cm) - 26-1/4" (66.7 cm)	9-1/2" (24.1 cm)					
K-705806 K-705820	39" (99.1 cm) - 42" (106.7 cm)	23-1/4" (59.1 cm) - 26-1/4" (66.7 cm)	12-1/2" (31.8 cm)					
K-705808 K-705822	45" (114.3 cm) - 48" (121.9 cm)	29-1/4" (74.3 cm) - 32-1/4" (81.9 cm)	12-1/2" (31.8 cm)					
K-705810 K-705824	57" (144.8 cm) - 60" (152.4 cm)	29-1/4" (74.3 cm) - 32-1/4" (81.9 cm)	24-1/2" (62.2 cm)					
K-705812 K-705826	69" (175.3 cm) - 72" (182.9 cm)	29-1/4" (74.3 cm) - 32-1/4" (81.9 cm)	36-1/2" (92.7 cm)					
			76" (193 cı	m)				
				<b></b> ,	С	B		1-15/16" (4.9 cm)



